
CURRICULUM GUIDE
Setting a path for your future education

MASTER OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE 2023 (Master’s Report Option)

ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN STUDIES PROGRAM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE PROGRAM

ACCREDITED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL ACCREDITATION BOARD

FIRST SEMESTER
ENVD
ENVD
ENVD
ENVD
MATH
COMM

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
PLAN

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR

LAR
LAR
LAR

ENVD
ENVD
PHYS
ENGL

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
ENGL

LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR
LAR

LAR

LAR
LAR

KCDC or Study Abroad Option:

Internship Option:

LAR
LAR

201
203
204
250
100
105

220
230
101
350
010

442
438
353
040
444
115

430
425
352
030

740
725
750
754

705
897
753

202
251
115
100

433
420
298
351
020
200

646
439
354
050
445

703

703
655

710
898

4
1
1
3
3
2
3

17

5
5
3
1
0

14

5
5
1
0
2
3

16

4
2
3
0
9

5
3
2
1
3

14

5
2
1
3

11

4
3
5
3

15

5
5
3
1
0
3

17

5
5
1
0
1
3

15

5
9

14
5

7-9
12-14

3
2
6

11

College of Architecture, 
Planning, and Design

Environmental Design Studio I
Survey of Design Professions
Studio Seminar
History of Designed Environment I
College Algebra
Public Speaking 1A
*General Elective

Drawing Landscapes Studio
Modeling Landscapes Studio
Introduction to Landscape Architecture
Introduction to Plants
Travel: Regional 1

Site Research and Design Studio
Site Design Implementation
Plant Selection
Travel: Major City 1
Career and Academic Planning
Intro to Regional and Community Planning

Narratives and Placemaking Studio
Narratives and Placemaking Seminar
Landscape Performance Lab
Travel: Narratives and Placemaking

Advanced Studio
Research Methods
Advanced Seminar
Prof. Prac.: Office Practices
***Professional Elective

Master’s Project Studio 1
Proposal Writing
Prof. Prac.: Prof. Responsibility
***Professional Elective

Environmental Design Studio II
History of Designed Environment II
Descriptive Physics
Expository Writing I

Landscape History and Design Studio
Socio-Ecological Systems Studio
Ethics and Environmental Dilemmas
Plant Patterns and Use
Travel: Regional 2
Expository Writing II

Community Engagement Studio
Master Plan Design and Implementation
Landscape Restoration
Travel: Major City 2
Career Development Communications
*General Elective

Off-Campus Studio
Professional Electives

Off-Campus Studio
LA Professional Internship

The K-State 8 general education areas are covered by courses required in the Landscape Architecture curriculum. Information about K-State 8 is available on the web and in the university 
catalog.

All required courses in the Landscape Architecture program that are counted toward the degree must be passed with a grade of C or better.

*A minimum of 6 general elective credits must be taken. General electives may be taken in pursuit of a minor. They may be taken any time prior to or during the Landscape Architecture pro-
gram and may include K-State-approved AP, IB, CLEP and transfer credit. Students may not count more than 3 total hours of recreation credits toward graduation.

Graduate School admission is contingent upon completion of all required courses in the third through sixth semesters.

**Off-campus semester: Two distinct study opportunities are offered, each requiring 14 credit hours. The study abroad and the internship options have course requirements that substitute for 
the 9 professional elective credit requirements. If the internship option is not selected during the seventh or eighth semester, a summer internship is required before graduation.

***Six credit hours of the required graduate-level professional electives shall be LAR courses. Students may petition for an exception to this policy if there is a demonstrated academic benefit.

Master’s Project Studio 2
Master’s Report
***Professional Electives
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